and Companies Register, the Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés de Luxembourg. 

The SICAV is registered with the Registre de Commerce et des Sociétés de Luxembourg, 

Luxembourg under number B 161.863. 

3.2 Share Capital 

The minimum share capital of the SICAV shall be, as provided by the 2007 Law, at least 

one million two hundred and fifty thousand Euro (EUR 1,250,000.-) and must be reached 

within twelve (12) months after the date on which the SICAV has been authorised as a 

société d'investissement à capital variable.  

The amount of the share capital of the SICAV will be at all times equal to its Net Asset